� Non-GAAP EPS: $0.65 to $0.69; up 18-25% over
prior year first quarter

� Fiscal year 2008 Non-GAAP EPS up 15% to 20%(1)

over $2.76 in fiscal year 2007

(1) Excludes certain items and the impact of acquisitions not yet completed.

19

September 2007 Quarter (Q1 FY08)

� Sequential change in Non-GAAP EPS impacted by the
following items:

– Year end effective tax rate true up that positively affected the quarter
(~$0.02)

– Greater than expected profitability at EM EMEA including supplier
year end bonuses (~$0.02)

– Historical seasonality amplified by the Access acquisition which has
a strong June quarter coinciding with Sun Micro’s year end (~$0.02-
$0.03)

– Higher stock based compensation expense negatively impacting the
quarter (~$0.02)

20

Please feel free to contact

Avnet’s Investor Relations Personnel at:

480-643-7394

investorrelations@avnet.com

www.ir.avnet.com

Question and Answer Session

21

Non-GAAP Results and Regulation G
� Restructuring and other charges, including integration costs, impacted prior and current fiscal

quarters.  Reconciliations of the Company's reported results to the results adjusted for these items
are included in the following tables:

Fourth Quarter Ended Fiscal 2007 Fiscal Year Ended 2 007
Op Income Net Income Diluted EPS Op Income Net Income Di luted EPS

$ in thousands, except per share data

GAAP results……………………………………………………………196,927$   124,657$   0.81$   678,273$   393,067$   2.63$

Restructuring, integration and other items ……………………………………………………………(1,168)   (722)   -   7,353   5,289   0.03

Gain on sale of business lines……………………………………………………………-   -   -   -   (1,814)   (0.01)

Debt extinguishment costs……………………………………………………………-   -   -   -   16,538   0.11

Total adjustments……………………………………………………………(1,168)   (722)   -   7,353   20,013   0.13
Adjusted results……………………………………………………………195,759$   123,935$   0.81$   685,626$   413,080$   2.76$

Fourth Quarter Ended Fiscal 2006 Fiscal Year Ended 2 006
Op Income Net Income Diluted EPS Op Income Net Income Di luted EPS

$ in thousands, except per share data

GAAP results……………………………………………………………145,025$   58,847$   0.40$   433,078$   204,547$   1.39$

Restructuring, integration and other charges ……………………………………………………………6,781   7,262   0.05   69,960   49,870   0.34

Loss on sale of business lines……………………………………………………………-   14,328   0.10   -   7,074   0.05

Debt extinguishment costs……………………………………………………………-   6,601   0.04   -   13,653   0.09

Total adjustments……………………………………………………………6,781   28,191   0.19   69,960   70,597   0.48
Adjusted results……………………………………………………………151,806$   87,038$   0.59$   503,038$   275,144$   1.87$

22

Non-GAAP Results and Regulation G

� Pro forma sales adjusted to include the impact of the classification of sales of supplier service
contracts on an agency (net) basis, the impact of divestitures affecting both EM and TS and sales
of Access Distribution (acquired on December 31, 2006) and Azure (acquired April 16, 2007) are
reflected in the table below.

Sales Gross to Divested Acquisition Pro forma
as Reported Net Impact Sales Sales Sales

(in thousands)

Q1 Fiscal 2007……………………………………………………………3,648,400$   (95,810)$   -$   450,248$   4,002,838$

Q2 Fiscal 2007……………………………………………………………3,891,180   (118,607)   -   519,276   4,291,849

Q3 Fiscal 2007……………………………………………………………3,904,262   -   -   16,155   3,920,417

Q4 Fiscal 2007……………………………………………………………4,237,245   -   -   9,198   4,246,443

Fiscal year 2007……………………………………………………………15,681,087$   (214,417)$   -$   994,877$   16,461,547$

Q1 Fiscal 2006……………………………………………………………3,268,265$   (87,299)$   (74,695)$   432,444$   3,538,715$

Q2 Fiscal 2006……………………………………………………………3,759,112   (112,811)   (87,527)   492,578   4,051,352

Q3 Fiscal 2006……………………………………………………………3,614,642   (93,355)   (59,273)   435,483   3,897,497

Q4 Fiscal 2006……………………………………………………………3,611,611   (93,861)   (13,657)   578,683   4,082,776
Fiscal year 2006……………………………………………………………14,253,630$   (387,326)$   (235,152)$   1,939,188$   15,570,340$

23

Non-GAAP Results and Regulation G
References to restructuring and other charges, debt extinguishment costs and other items and/or the exclusion thereof refer to the following charges taken in

the quarters indicated (with reference to the appropriate SEC filing in which further disclosure of these charges first appeared).  All other quarters had no

such charges recorded:

� Q4 FY07 – Restructuring, integration and other items amounted to a pre-tax benefit in the fourth quarter of $1.2 million, which consisted of (i) a prior year
acquisition-related benefit of $12.5 million, net of (ii) restructuring, integration and other charges of $11.3 million related to further cost-reduction